Net loss attributable to Jason Industries (498) (4,737) (1,601) 2,358 (4,478)
Accretion of preferred stock dividends and redemption premium 918 936 955 974 3,783
Net loss available to common shareholders of Jason Industries $ (1,416) $ (5,673) $ (2,556) $ 1,384 $ (8,261)
Net loss per share available to common shareholders of Jason Industries:

Basic $ (0.05) $ (0.22) $ (0.10) $ 0.05 $ (0.32)
Diluted $ (0.05) $ (0.22) $ (0.10) $ 0.05 $ (0.32)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 25,784 26,042 26,241 26,255 26,082
Diluted 25,784 26,042 26,241 26,785 26,082

65

(1) The following table presents the effect of the restatement of the error on the quarterly period for the three months
ended December 31, 2018.

 The effect of the correction of the error on revised periods for the three months ended March 30, 2018, the three
months ended June 29, 2018, and the three months ended September 28, 2018, respectively, was to decrease net loss,
net loss attributable to Jason Industries, and net loss available to common shareholders of Jason Industries by $0.2
million, $0.2 million, and $1.1 million, respectively.

For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2018

As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net loss $ (12,399) $ 4,690 $ (7,709)

Net loss attributable to Jason Industries (12,399) 4,690 (7,709)

Net loss available to common shareholders of Jason Industries (13,195) 4,690 (8,505)

Net loss per share available to common shareholders of Jason Industries:

Basic and diluted $ (0.48) $ 0.17 $ (0.31)

66

Index to Consolidated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2018 and 2017, for the years ended December 31, 2018, December 31, 2017, and December 31, 2016 Page
Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm
Consolidated Statements of Operations
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income
Consolidated Balance Sheets
Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ (Deficit) Equity
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

[…]

consolidated financial statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 and deferred income taxes presented
within the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2018. The Company recorded a valuation allowance in 2018 for
deferred tax assets related to disallowed interest expense deduction carryforwards under Internal Revenue Code Section
163(j) which was not appropriate in accordance with ASC 740, Income Taxes, as management has determined that the
deferred tax assets were more likely than not to be realized. As a result of this error, the tax provision and deferred income
tax liabilities were overstated by $6.2 million within the consolidated statement of operations and consolidated balance
sheet.  As a result of this income tax error, which materially misstated the previously issued 2018 financial statements, the
consolidated financial statements of the Company as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018 have been restated.

Amounts throughout the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto have been adjusted to incorporate the
restated amounts, where applicable.

The impact of the required correction to the consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive loss were as
follows:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Tax provision (benefit) $ 4,052 $ (6,157) $ (2,105)

Net loss (19,317) 6,157 (13,160)

Net loss attributable to Jason Industries (19,317) 6,157 (13,160)

Net loss available to common shareholders of Jason Industries (23,387) 6,157 (17,230)

Net loss per share available to common shareholders of Jason Industries:

Basic and diluted $ (0.85) $ 0.23 $ (0.62)

Comprehensive loss (22,700) 6,157 (16,543)

Comprehensive loss attributable to Jason Industries (22,700) 6,157 (16,543)

Jason Industries, Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

81

The impact of the required correction to the consolidated balance sheet was as follows:

December 31, 2018

As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Deferred income taxes $ 23,882 $ (6,157) $ 17,725

Total liabilities 517,537 (6,157) 511,380

Retained deficit (186,517) 6,157 (180,360)

Total shareholders' deficit (13,940) 6,157 (7,783)

The above restatement did not impact total net cash provided by (used in) operating, investing or financing
activities within the consolidated statements of cash flows for any previous period.  Other than the adjustments to net loss
for the year ended December 31, 2018, which impacted recorded retained deficit and total shareholders' deficit, there were
no other impacts to the consolidated statements of shareholders' (deficit) equity.  There was no impact to the Company's
previously reported segment Adjusted EBITDA for the year ended December 31, 2018.

3. Net Sales

Adoption of ASU 2014-09, “Revenue From Contracts With Customers”